

CITY OF RED BLUFF PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY COMMISSION MINUTES



Date of Meeting: May 14, 2020 Time of Meeting: 6:00 p.m.

Place of meeting: Red Bluff Council Chambers

555 Washington Street Red Bluff, California

Commissioners Present: Patricia Phillips

Jennifer Torres Rachel Bentley

Commissioners Absent: Vici Miranda (Was present at 6 pm but Shaffer lost internet service and Vici

could not resume meeting by the time Shaffer was able to get back online).

Halley Johnson

Councilmembers Present: Daniele Eyestone, Mayor

Staff Present: Karen Shaffer, Community Center/Recreation Supervisor

Commissioner Phillips called the Zoom meeting to order at 6:42 p.m.

A. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Commissioner Phillips led the Pledge of Allegiance.

B. CITIZENS COMMENT:

None.

C. CURRENT BUSINESS

- 1. Approval of Minutes March 11, 2020 Bentley/Torres 3-0
- 2. Update on Proposal to City Parks Ordinances:

Bentley recommended that we table this until June 11th.

"The City of Red Bluff is an equal opportunity provider"

D. STAFF REPORTS

Recreation Report: Shaffer reported:

- City Council voted 4-1 to close the McGlynn City Pool for the 2020 summer season due to the virus. Shaffer reported that the funds cannot be carried over but was assured by Sandra Ryan, Finance Director, that funds would be made available next year to reopen the pool.
- Department of Education announced that they will not be providing any programs this summer. Fun Zone falls into the same category of reopening and providing kids programs as the SERF program.

E. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS:

- Torres recommended that we contact our Fun Zone parents and let them know to CCRE or Family Child Care Home Network (FCCHN) for available resources summer daycare.
- Mayor Eyestone reported that the proposed City Pars Ordinances were on the April 4th City Council agenda. This was the Council's first Zoom meeting and they wanted to limit the meeting agenda items. Eyestone was assured by City Manager Rick Crabtree that the proposal will be on the City Council June 2nd agenda.

Commissioner Phillips adjourned the meeting at 7:09 pm.

"The City of Red Bluff is an equal opportunity provider"